AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
											      					
	This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated October 16, 2012 is made by and between Kittitas County (hereinafter “the County”) and Elmview (hereinafter “Contractor”). 

	WHEREAS, on April 3, 2012 the County and Contractor entered into a Professional Services Agreement with a term from July 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011, for Contractor to provide certain services to the County related to Kittitas County developmental disability programs described in the Scope of Work of the Professional Services Agreement (hereinafter “services”); and 

	WHEREAS, on October 16, 2012 the County and Contractor entered into a Professional Services Agreement  with a term from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, for Contractor to provide said services; and

	WHEREAS, during the intervening period from January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 between the terms of the Professional Services Agreements dated April 3, 2012 and October 16, 2012, Contractor continued to provide services to the County; and 

	WHEREAS, the period of time from January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 is not covered under a Professional Services Agreement; and 

	WHEREAS, Section 12 of the Professional Services Agreement dated October 16, 2012 allows for modification of the agreement based on the mutual consent of the parties in writing. 


	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between the parties to amend the Professional Services Agreements (attached hereto as Attachment “A”) dated October 16, 2012 as follows:

1) The term of the Professional Services Agreement is hereby amended to include the period of time from January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012.  
2) The portion of the millage received by the County and designated for support of people with developmental disabilities during the period of time from January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 up to the maximum amount of $46,767.93 may be paid to the Contractor per the terms and conditions of Attachment “B” to the Professional Services Agreement. 
3) All other terms and conditions of the aforementioned Professional Services Agreement shall remain the same.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Professional Services Agreement this ____ day of __________________, 2013.

						APPROVED:

ELMVIEW					BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
						KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON


___________________________		______________________________
Signature of Signatory			Obie O’Brien, Chairman
(Date __________)


________________________		______________________________
Print Name of Signatory			Paul Jewell, Commissioner
						
						

						______________________________
						Gary Berndt, Commissioner
						
						
						Attest:


						___________________________
						Clerk of the Board






Contractor Address:			County’s Address:
	
Elmview					Kittitas County
204 East 6th Avenue			205 West 5th Avenue, Suite 108
Ellensburg, WA  98926			Ellensburg, WA  98926


Project Contact:				Project Contact:
Bruce Tabb					Dean Tonseth
Executive Director				County Coordinator

 
  

ATTACHMENT "A"

Professional Services Agreement
Between 
Kittitas County
And
Elmview
Dated: October 16, 2012

Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
Page 1
